## Hall of the House of Representatives

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill 1633 TO AMEND ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS FOR PARTICIPATING IN EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES FOR CERTAIN STUDENTS WHO TRANSFER SCHOOLS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

## Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1633

Amend House Bill 1633 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 3, delete "May 1" and substitute "June 1"

AND

Page 2, line 8, delete "May 1" and substitute "June 1"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "May 1" and substitute "June 1"

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "May 1" and substitute "June 1"

## AND

Page 3, line 24, delete "May 1" and substitute "June 1"

AND

Page 3, line 31, delete "<u>May 1</u>" and substitute "<u>June 1</u>" TNL286 - 03-05-2025 09:40:25 Page 4, line 14, delete "<u>May 1</u>" and substitute "<u>June 1</u>" AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "May" and substitute "June"

AND

Page 5, line 21, delete "May 1" and substitute "June 1"

AND

Page 6, line 4, delete "<u>May 1</u>" and substitute "<u>June 1</u>"

AND

Page 6, line 8, delete "<u>May 1</u>" and substitute "<u>June 1</u>"

AND

Page 6, line 13, delete "May 1" and substitute "June 1"

AND

Page 6, line 26, delete "<u>May 1</u>" and substitute "<u>June 1</u>"

AND

Page 6, line 30, delete "<u>May 1</u>" and substitute "<u>June 1</u>"

AND

Page 6, line 35, delete "<u>May 1</u>" and substitute "<u>June 1</u>" TNL286 - 03-05-2025 09:40:25 Amendment No. 1 to House Bill 1633 The Amendment was read By: Representative Brooks TNL/TNL - 03-05-2025 09:40:25 TNL286

Chief Clerk

\_\_\_\_